	10-27-2000	# 12
THE TOTAL) (REF)AL JANG ARTEL (ALL) ALARKA INJALI (ALAR) (ALAR JAJA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INT	HENT OF COMMERCE
	101498199	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	/(ies):
1. Jochen Blume 2. Herbert Breinich 3. Peter Schmidt	Name: <u>Mannesmann VDO AG</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached T Yes A No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Assignment Agreement Change of Name	Sired Address: <u>Kruppstrasse</u> D-60388 Frank Germany	
	City: State	718.
Other		
Execution Date: July 26 and 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	7 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999		
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ants involved:
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attac	shed? 🖸 Yee 🖾 No	
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and pate	
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? I Yee I No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105	. \$ <u>40.00</u>
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? I Yee INO 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number:	. \$ <u>40.00</u>
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attac Additional numbers a	ched? I Yee I No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105	. \$ <u>40.00</u>
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attac Additional numbers a	ched? I Yee INO 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105 (Anach duplicate copy of this page if pate Thes SPACE Instion is the and correct and any attach	eposit account
Serial No.: 09/381,553 Filed: December 14, 1999 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? I Yee INO 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105 (Anach duplicate copy of this page if pate Thes SPACE Instion is the and correct and any attach	beying by deposit account ned copy is a true copy ust 7, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0438

3539 US

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Jochen Blume, Herbert Breinich, and Peter Schmidt, all citizens of Germany, hereinafter called the assignors, have invented a certain improvement for which National Stage application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/381,553 with date of receipt of 35 USC 371 requirements being December 14, 1999 in international PCT application PCT/EP98/01242 filed March 5, 1998 entitled OPERATING DEVICE, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and

> PATENT REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0439

Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignors agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 26/07/2000

Dated: 2 6. Juli 2000

Dated: July 27, 2000

Herbert Breinich

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 08/14/2000